FORM PTO-1595 RJ (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) M&G- 13353.0010USC1	ECORDATION FORM CO PATENTS ONL		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the a			
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies):</li> </ol>	2. N	ame and address of receiv	/ing party(ics):
Paul Van Saarlos		CustomVis Plc Ground Floor 110 PO Box 22, Westminster, Western Australia 6061 AUSTRALIA	
Additional came(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔲 Yes 🗵 1	No Additic	nal name(s) & address(es) attached?	P 🗌 Yes 🖾 No
<ul> <li>3. Nature of conveyance:</li> <li>Assignment</li> <li>Security Agreement</li> <li>Other:</li> </ul>		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Execution Date: February28, 2008			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	· • • • • •		
If this document is being filed together with	a new application, the execu	tion date of the applicatio	on is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/088,286	B. 7,090	Patent No.(s) ),669	
	Additional numbers attached? 🔲 Y		
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence of the standard st</li></ol>	ondence concerning 6. T	otal number of application	ns and patents involved: 2
	7. T	dtal <u>fe</u> e (37 CFR 3.41);	\$80.00
Name: Brian H. Batzli Address: Merchant & Gould P.C.		<ul> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to be a</li> </ul>	charged to deposit account
P.O. Box 2903			enarged to deposit account
Minneapolis, MN 55402-0903		lease charge any additions verpayments to our De <del>p</del> os	sit account number: 13-2725
	DO NOT USE THIS SPAC		
9. Statement and signature:			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the soriginal document. Brian H. Batzli (32,960) Name of Person Signing	foregoing information is tru 		ched copy is a true copy of the <u>March 12, 2008</u> Datc ling cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4
CERTIFICATE UNDER 37 CFR 1.6(			
I hereby certify that this paper is being 2008.	g transmitted by facsimile to the U.	S. Patent and Trademark Office	on March 12,
	By: Nam	Erik Romsaas	I
	mis to be recorded with required co Mail Stop Assignment Recordati Director - U.S. Patent and Trade	ver sheet information to:	
	P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-14		
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is es document and gathering the data needed, and completing Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information syst Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 2050.	g and reviewing the sample cover size set in the sample cover size set in the same set of the	heet. Send comments regarding	this burden estimate to the U.S.
	21		
23552 PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE			
			PATENT
700363799			639 FRAME: 0714

_	
- Trada illa	
reebuils	

Yamar'i italy finit inange

Assignment (	deed
--------------	------

This assignment deed is made on the date specified in the schedule between the following parties:

Assignor	The person named in the schedule as the Assignor
Assignee	The person named in the schedule as the Assignce
Background	1 The Assigner is the owner/inventor of the Intellectual Property described in the schedute.
	<ol> <li>The Assignor has agreed to assign its whole right, title and interest in this intellectual Property to the Assignee.</li> </ol>
This deed witnesses	that in consideration of, among other things, the mutual promises contained in this deed, the parties agree as set out in the Operative part of this deed.
Assignment	

The Assignor assigns to the Assignee and the Assignee accepts the Assignor's whole right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Preperty, free from all encumbrances, together with:

- (a) full right, sole power and authority to the Assigned to apply for and obtain entry of the Assignee's name in any registers of intellectual property that are appropriate as being the sole proprietor of the Intellectual Property; and
- (b) all rights, if any, that the Assignor has to take action against third parties for infringement of the intellectual Property, whether or not the infringement took place before the date of this deed.

## 2 Further action

1

The Assigner must execute all documents necessary to enable the Assignee to have the Assignee's name entered in any registers of intellectual property that are appropriate as being the sole proprietor of the Intellectual Property.

	ehills				
	Schedüle				
Jul 2	Date of assignment:	28	Feb 20	08	
	Assignor	Pau of P	i Van Searlos of 1 . O Box 22, West	6 Gardon Rise, Gwelup WA 6018 (and earlier ninster, Western Australia, 6061)	
	Assignee	salgnee GustomVis.plc. (a UK Road, Baicatta WA 60		corporation) of Ground Floor 110 Erindsle 21, Australia	
	Intellectual Property:	(1) (2)	therein. United States   invention(s) de	etent 7,090,689 and, the invention described elent application 11/088,286 and, the cribed in that application and the right to file	
			turther applicat application,	bns for invention(s), described in that	
			$ \rightarrow $		
	Executed as a dee		Par		
			ve		
RECORDED	03/12/2008			PATENT REEL: 020639 FRAME: 0716	